Features
n	 Semi-shielded	construction
n	 Miniature	size
n	 Low	profile,	1	mm
n	 Flat	wire
n	 Low	DCR
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
Applications

@ 1 MHz / 1 V SRF
(MHz)
Ref.
DCR
(Ω)
Typ.
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
I rms
(A)
Typ.
I sat
(A)
Typ.L (µH) Tol. %
SRN2510F-R24M 0.24 ± 20 % 180 0.018 0.022 5.5 9.5
SRN2510F-R33M 0.33 ± 20 % 150 0.023 0.028 5.3 8.0
SRN2510F-R47M 0.47 ± 20 % 120 0.027 0.035 4.6 7.0
SRN2510F-R68M 0.68 ± 20 % 90 0.032 0.040 4.2 5.5
SRN2510F-1R0M 1.00 ± 20 % 60 0.044 0.053 3.5 4.9
SRN2510F-1R5M 1.50 ± 20 % 55 0.062 0.074 3.2 3.8
SRN2510F-2R2M 2.20 ± 20 % 40 0.078 0.093 2.6 2.8
SRN2510F-3R3M 3.30 ± 20 % 30 0.125 0.150 2.0 2.1
SRN2510F-4R7M 4.70 ± 20 % 20 0.180 0.216 1.7 1.7
General Specifications
Core .......................................Metal alloy
Wire ............................Enameled copper
Terminal Finish ...................................Sn